KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. 8 d.

MEETING OF: July 17, 2024

ITEM TITLE: REVIEWED BY:

CONSENT CALENDAR [X] Superintendent

Motion to approve offering of a Non-tenured Certified Contract [X] Finance to Alice Patton for the 2024-25 School Year. [X] Personnel

SUBMITTED BY: Alonso Escalante 907 247 2113

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. If a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve offering a certificated non-tenured teacher contract for the 2024-25 school year.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

Board Policy governs the district's purchasing and contracting procedures. Non-tenured contracts must be renewed annually and approved by the Board, in accordance with Board Policy 4112.10. BP 3312 allows contracts in excess of \$50, 000.00 to be authorized following School Board approval.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of offering of non-tenured certified contract for the 2024-25 school year, as presented.

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED

 SALARY
 \$ 75,737

 INSURANCE
 \$ 29,700

 BENEFITS
 \$ 10,679

TOTAL \$ 116,116

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "I move that the Board of Education approve offering of certified non-tenured teacher contract to Alice Patton for the 2024-2025 school year"